

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 29 June 2024 28 June 2027 10610083 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 21 December 2020 ISO 14001 - 21 December 2020 ISO 45001 - 21 December 2020 ISO 50001 - 21 December 2020

LRQA

LRQ/

LROA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

. . .

LRQ/

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

SPOLANA s.r.o.

Práce 657, 277 11 Neratovice, Czech Republic

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 50001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00028445, ISO 14001 - 00028442, ISO 45001 - 00028443, ISO 50001 - 00028444

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Production of suspensive polyvinyl chloride, vinyl chloride stabilized, hydrochlorid acid, caprolactam, sulphuric acid, ammonium sulphate.

This certificate is a continuation of a previous approval from another certification body as follows:

Previous original ISO 14001 approval on 25-Sep-2019, TÜV Rheinland Česká republika s.r.o. certificate number 01 100/104 528 050413

Previous original ISO 45001 approval on 17-Jul-2020, TÜV Rheinland Cert GMbH certificate number 01 213 2040849

Previous original ISO 50001 approval on 17-JUL-2020, TÜV Rheinlad Cert GmbH certificate number 01 407 2040849

Previous original ISO 9001 approval on 25-SEP-2019, TÜV Rheinland Česká republika s.r.o. certificate number 01 100/104 528 050413

Marta Escudero

Regional Director, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom